City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 3°9 Coungress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: Permit No:
Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: ‘Phnn‘c: BusinessName: 0 Q’g{?r !' i %—[
ol ¥
Contractor Name: Address: Phone: Permit Issued: 1
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$ $ , B
FIRE DEPT. O Approved [INSPECTION: | GI1Y OF FURTLAND
[0 Denied Use Group:  Type: —
7 Zone: |CBL: - _
R
Signature: Signature: O35~} *)97

Proposed Project Description:

Action: Approved

Approved with Conditions:

Denied

Signature:

Date:

O
O
|

Special Zone or Reviews:
[J Shoreland
0O Wetland
OFlood Zone
O Subdivision

Permit Taken By:

Date Applied For:

O Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing. septic or electrical work.

Building permits are void if work is not started within six {6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS:

DATE:

PHONE:

Zoning Appeal
O Variance
O Miscellaneous
O Conditional Use
O Interpretation
O Approved
O Denied

Historic Preservation
ONot in District or Landmark
ODoes Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:
O Appoved

O Approved with Conditions
O Denied

Date: o Sy

RESPONSIBLE PERSON TN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

White—Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary-D.PW. Pink—Public File

PHONE:

lvory Card-Inspector

S\
CEO DISTRICT




BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE: X ﬂ?/‘?ﬁééo?OOQ ADDRESS:_ 57 S~ fne ST CBL: @Z-Z—QQ&

REASON FOR PERMIT: S/ 7/

A

BUILDING OWNER: /7702@ ) //xé Lo C

PERMIT APPLICANT: /CONTRACTOR //2>u ry Sigso
7

USE GROUP: @ N 3 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: CONSTRUCTION COST: PERMIT FEES: fﬂ?‘{,;}é

The City’s Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building code/1996 with City Amendments)
The City’s Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met: ’K/ X 3 r ﬁ b/
7

—

el

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

18.

This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.

Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) “ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.”

Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and
shall be covered with not less than 6™ of the same material. Section 1813.5.2 )

Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of %" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12” from corners of foundation and a
maximum 6’ O.C. between bolts. Section 2305.17 o

Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.

Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0

It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the
proper setbacks are maintained.

Private garages located beneath_habjtable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-] shall be separated from adjacent interior
spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached
side-bv-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ¥ inch
gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of 1.2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4,
Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)

All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City’s Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical
Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211

Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City’s Building Code.
Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the o0pen sides of elevated walking surfaces for
the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 427,
except Use Group R which is 36”. In occupancies in Use Group A,B.H-4, I-1, -2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures,
open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4™ cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall
not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38”. Use Group R-3
shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38”). Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 %"
and not greater than 2”. (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7°6". (Section 1204.0)

Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10” tread and 7 %” maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread,
7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)

The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6’8”) 1014.4
Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operabh, mndcm or e\'tenor door
approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
Where windows are provided as means of eeress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a2 minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum
net clear opening widih dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1010.4)

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closer’s.
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0)

The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling. or by providing automatic

extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)

RNV




19. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City’s
Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be
installed and maintained at the following locations):

e In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
e In all bedrooms -
e Ineach story within a dwelling unit, including basements

20. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
(Section 921.0)

21. The Fire Alarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

22. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

23. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the
City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

24. Section 25— 135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, *No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any
street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year™.

25. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a
design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection
Services. " :

26. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City’s Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics).

27. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all
electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.

28. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.

29. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code (The BOCA National Building

Code/1996).

30. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical code (The BOCA National Mec% " Oy (L
Code/1993). (Chapter M-16) - Shall be Abee to sb B Ligex™ »

@ Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirement{z) $hAf be Al +o0op (}w\ 0N MW‘A

. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.3; 2305.3.1, 2305.4.4 and 2305.5.1 of the City’s Building Code. “"‘3]0(/(/7%

33. Bridging shall comply with Section 2305.16.
34. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. (Safety Glazing Section 2405.0)
%15. All signage, shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the City’s Building Code, (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).

s
17

PSH 11/2599

**QOn the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval.

+««THIS PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE
CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEFORE THE
WORK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERMIT HOLDER
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD.

****CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE $50.00




SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: 375 77/\5 ﬁ - i
OWNER /%%//Z Izz
APPLICANT:__ /. Z/ /// dz2 / Sy @/; )

ASSESSOR NO. ,
P
SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES U7 NO__
MULTITENANTLOT? YES NO
FREESTANDING SIGN?  YES NO_'bi/ ~ DIMENSIONS

'/"

(ex. pole sign. . .)
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? JfEs ! & NO DIMENSIONS
BLDG. WALL SIGN? YES__| / NO DIMENSIONS &« SEC AT TACKEL

(attached to bldg)

MORE THAN ONE SIGN?  YES_L”_ NO DIMENSIONS SE & AT TA-CH e )

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS: /1L

LOT FRONTAGE (FEET): |
BLDG FRONTAGE (FEET): T el
AWNING  YES NO “~ IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO

HEIGHT OF AWNING:

IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT"

35’017 ;( 70 Ep/”\*‘\’ .
#*« TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEET) : X 2—
*#+ REQUIRED INFORMATION iy \4

AREA FOR COMPUTATION )
oSy oAl — §E TSR 228 = 48T ALY -
ovn Sukg AL — 0 Syl =5 50—

A5 f ?;‘f

(f—“,

o
{ PazA —quf*\ -0 BRwS = :&;( P).'D/—; ]

5
oD (enp = w3K? = 2y
A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSF,D/ARE AL,SO BEQU[RED

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: M?/ ~ pAaTE SO )

— b‘/
4




" "THIS YIS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED

Sign Permit Pre-Application
Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling
Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or
Use Permit.
NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building) : 373 fg;qc ﬁ J

(Toul Square Footage of Proposad Structure g ?& ¢l Square Foctage of Lot

’:x Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Numnber Telephoaes: /. 3-33%

Ovmer:
Chant ) Blokt [ Loté (AT /%7//7&/)/? \?;7(_ B

Owner’s Address: [ Lessee/Buyer’s Name (1f Applicable) Total Sq. Ft. ofSwnS ' ch W
v X Al \TH /4,//(,@ PP s 3

Eroposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible)

Fpagke- 1V et o |
Tilt] ot 2k apscubs,

(cmcofsh'me,mm&m mzé// /7/7; f/}ﬂn / m//zL AZ/ HE o GEL” ?Af
e e iy rim F

ey e Y rrea—

ngnacp Permit Fee: $30.00 plus .20 per square foot of signage

MR | 2000



FEB-16-00 WED 10:35 WESTERN SIGN COMPANY FAX NO. 7194813933 P, 03

02/15/00 11:09 FAX 2077735480 THE DUNHAM GROUP ooz
EEVEE P U SVE H 28¢ 719812443 JLEAD PASE 2
B2/14700 ) 6:34 FAX 2077785480 TEE DUNHAN GROUP Qoo
02/14/06 NOK DB:3Y PAX J03 B4¥ 2180 JORRIrAPerkKINSURrkAT LNE Jwo?2

SES~14-0C HON 08155 WESTERN SIGN COMPANY FAY EO. 7134813833 2,00
FROT B SIS FAY MO ;a7 T3 L1534 P, B g N XN P

argns COREENT AND AGREXAEWT

r, Jye Doley- A . Duiny =z ovner of the posfises lacated AT
(ot Lot pitoesty OVOARE Bahe)

ir Prscland, xBise. Ymewely giTe cousent to tha

NG (ere St

T{ETIns paveenty edecmEn)

eresvims w2 = sezvain SLgR/eVBALE SaRnes ewmDE T M“ TaL .

(Froas La5Bea’'s ndzs)

every <hs sidawilX oX o7 baildiny Zooh add prenises £y Emasribed im

an2licenisn To whe Eiriglhes ©F LNEacSiER Ymsvices.

acd in ooneideraiiss ¢of hw lancacce of suid panaim. owmer of kel promiess,
idm evsdr nal¢d sien ¥kALl cEA¥e Co satTe tha JpUEEposa for whickh iz was ereot:id
ar shxll doggye Ar=geToUr anf 4ix avad® =2%a oUNer of wald sign shell fall I
rerwvy suld wiqR 0T WARa LT PEIWATAIULY SEYA An cadw the alifn sTill aervas
she purpese fer viuleh it wod ereanved, Secwdy Agwres fex nigvel¥ o lrsaly,
Sor Me heize, luiw.suswerserd, SAL NL3 o= 445 BAdhygse, S5 cwdgis ALY rasavs
sald svpgn.,




000 PETERSON BLDR I1D:3035169644 FEB 29’00 :34 No. U03 F s 0”

. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE B

SRODUCER THIB CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF (NFORMATION
Flood & Peterscon Insurance Inc. ONLY M%'mcf&&!gsm"c%rglwa u:g;a Augmcznnrm'rs

_ A . HOLDER EXTEND OR
€662 Gunpark Drive, Suite 200 ALTER THE COVERAQGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
Boulder, CO 80301

303 516-9295 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INQURED . ' soreraFlreman’s Fund National Account

0ld Chicago Pranchising, Inc. :J:mﬁ;——————~— —— nts_|
A Divieion of Rock Bottom Restaurants A B E

~ ' ) RER 0:

248 Centennial Parkway, Suite 100 ReTeek B E—— BE—
LoulaY}lle, CO 80027 NAURERNES : e .

COVERAQES

THE POLICES OF INBURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INBURED NAMED ASOYE FOR THE POLIDY PERKOL INDICATED. NOTWITHETANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TEAM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THI8 CERTIFICATE MAY BE IBBUED OR
MAY PERTAN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDEDR BY THE POLCKES DEBCRIBED HEREN IS BUBIECT TD ALL THE TCAMSG, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SuCH
POLKCIES. AGAREQATE LIMITB BHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUQED BY PAD CLAMS.

& TYPE OF INSURANGE | T

POLIOY NUMBER PREY LIgY ATION LiMITS

A GENERAL LABILITY 'DXXB0755282 03/10/00|03/10/01 eacHoccumewce 31,000,000 |
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | FIRE bmwemnymrq 50,000

__jotamemManE X | 0cCcuR MED EXP (Any one persen) (85, 000
| PERSONAL & ADVINJURY |81 , 000, 000

j GENERAL AGAREGATE 32, 000,000

QCNL AQQASQATE uw APPLIEGPER; | ' PRODUGTS ompior aaa 32, 0G0, 000 |

| .POUCVI_ LIEgs flwc il J

| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY { COMBINED GINGLE LIMIT |
| ANY ALTQ {Ea 10 cenl)

EODILY INJURY '

: ' ALL OWNED AUTOS !
’ RCHEDULED AUTOS " Eg_umi ' o
HIRED AUTO8 : QDILY INJUNT e
NON-OWNED ALTOB R it B —
- o i PROFERTY DAMAGE "
| (" eccident)
—- k|
[aanaae Las LTy | | AUTO ONLY. EAACCIDENT § -
= MY AUTG OTHEMTHAN ~ RAARGC |8
I ‘ | ALTOONLY: Aoa |8
EXCERE LIABILITY ; |eacroccumrEnct 8
DCCUR | cLAIMS MADE AGGREQATE e
‘ ] S 3
i DEOUOTIBLE | L
AETENTION  § .. = 3
{ 1]
. ELeacancgioew (v N
L .OIGEASE-EA EMFLOYEE, §
| 'E.L.DISEABE-POLIOY LIMIT
OTHER
| |
|
DESCRIFTION OF GPERATIONS/L OCATIONE VE HIGLE &/EXCLUSION B ADDED BY ENDORGEMENT/GPEOIAL PROVIBIONS ]

~ocation: 375 Fore Street, Portland, Maine 04101

Re: Sign Permit

Certificate holder is named as an Additional Insured, but only as respects

liability arieing from the operations of 0ld Chicago at the above location.
- Named Insured includes Perkins 0ld Chicago, dba 0l1ld Chicago.

SERTIFICATE HOLDER | | aoomona. weureo, ne: run LeTren: CANCEULATION
BHOJLD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBE D POUICES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE aﬁmnou
DATE THEREQF, THE |188UING INGUAER WILLERDEAVORTOMAIL3 D DAYE WAITTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTFIOATE HOLRDERNAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DOBOBHALL
IMPOBE NOOBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON TIRE INGURER ITS AGENTE OR

REPRESENTATIVER
AUTHORIZED AEPREBENTATIVE

Flood v Peteison Insusance  Lne.

ACX)ﬂD“-é(‘lﬁ")l of 2 #147648 TBW GACDRDCMPORATQN“M

City of Portland
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101




b 57‘/&?& SRACLET
LAY o 7TEL "z MVC

Ly —

s 787 CETTEO

OLD CHICAGO |- ;:% }WW
IZZA PASTA 110 BREWS [,

WESTERN SIGN COMPANY WILL ENEAVOR TO CLOSELY MATCH [ A |LE: DATE: DRAWN BY: DRAWING:
COLEES D SG e vaias een ¥5 citier 17=1’ 2/16/00 JP WS:00-0003| WESTERN SIGN
L T T e ey e T COMPANY, INC.

COMPANY AND CANNOT BE REFRODUCED EITHER IN WHOLE |CLIENT: Old Ch 1 CagO_Portland

OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.




WESTERN SIGN COMPANY WILL ENEAVOR 10 CLOSELY MATCH
COLORS INCLUDING PMS WHERE SPECIFIED, WE CANNOT
GARANTEE EXACT MATCHES DUETO VARY ING COMPATIBILITY
OF SURFACE MATERIALS AND PAINTS USED.

€ THIS DESIGN IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF WESTERN SIGN
COMPANY AND CANNOT BE REPRODUCED EITHER IN WHOLE
OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.

SCALE:

PATE 2116/00

DRAWN BY:

JP

DRAWING:

WS-00-0002

CLIENT: Old Chicago-Portland

JENSON

WESTERN SIGN
COMPANY, INC.




